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NOTIFICATION

Date: 2.2 /08/2021

It is notified for the information of all Principals of the Affiliated Colleges/Heads of University
Departments that the fees charged for Academic Year 2020-21 shall also be applicable for the Academic
Year 2021-22 for examinations and other examination refated services.

Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2021-22.

Sr.No. Items Fees T |
I, Examination registration fees for Professional/ Non-Professional 345.00
Undergraduate and Post Graduate Examination (For — First/subsequent
appearance)
2 (D Examination fee per theory naper
(a) | Undergraduate - Non Professional Course (Non CBCS Programmes)
1) for first appearance F.Y./S.Y, - 115.00
i) for first appearance T.Y., - 140,00
iii) for second and subsequent appearance F.Y./S.Y. 210.00
iv) for second and subsequent appearance T.Y, 295.00
(b} | Under-graduate Courses (Credit Based)
B.A,, B.Sc., B.Com. (General and Honours), B.CA,,
B.Sc, (Home Science), B.Ed. (Spl)y(MR/IDY, B.Voc. i
Yor all appearances (per credit) 35.00
(c) | Undergraduate - Professional Course
1) MBBS, BDS, BHMS, BAMS ' -
1) for first appearance 460.00
it} for second and subsequent appearance 695.00
2) B.Sc. Nursing, B.Pharm, Para Medical B.Sc. Programmes, B.P.A.,
Bridge Course (Performing Arts), B.F.A., B.Arch, B.A. LL.B., LL.B.,
B.E., B.Ed., B.P.Ed., B.A. B.Ed., B.Sc. B.Ed. _
i) for first appearance 34500
ii) for second and subsequent appearance 580.00
(d) | Under-graduate — Professional Courses (Credit Based)
_|B.E, B.Pharm |
For all appearances (per credit) 200.00
{e) | Post-graduate Courses Professional
MD/MS, MDS, Medical Diplomas, MD-Ayurveda
i) for first anpearance 1155.00
if) for second and subsequent appearance 1740.00
M.Pharm., M.E., M.P.A., L.L.M,, M.Arch, MLF.A., M.Sc. Nursing, '
Master in Allied Health Science, Post Basic Diploma in N ursing
1) for first appearance 580.00
if) for second and subsequent appearance 876.00
M.Pharm. (Credit Based Courses)
For all appearances (per credit) 120.00
MLE. (Credit Based Courses)
For all appearances (per credit) 120.00




() Lost-Gradyuate Courses Non-Professional ]
1) for first appearance 295.00
if) for second and subsequent appearance 410.00
(8)__| All Diplomas — PG Diplomas
i} for first appearance 295.00
ii) for second and subsequent appearance 410.00
2 (1 i) M.Phil— Evaluation of Dissertation 1500.00
i) Ph.D. — Evaluation of Ph.D. Thesis 3000.00
2(ii) | All Post-graduate Credit Courses
A) Examination fees for courses other than laboratory course, Examination 146.00
Registration, statement of Grades and Examination Form Fees
Yor all appearances (per credit) 90.00
B) Examination fees for Laboratory Courses 115.00
C) Dissertation 580.00
3. Practical examination fees (Professional/Non Professional)
' {both for Under Graduate & Post Graduate Courses)
(i) Per Practical (including Viva-Voce, Term work/project and such other practical
¥ components upto 100 marks or less)
1) For Undergraduate Non-Professional F.Y/S.¥ 180.00
ii) For Undergraduate Non-Professional T.Y. 295.00
iii) For undergraduate Professional
a) MBBS, BDS, BHMS, BAMS 580.00
b) B.Sc. Nursing, B.Pharm, Para Medical B.Sc. Programmes, B.P.A. 440.00
BIA, BArch, BA. LLB, LLB, BE, B.Ed., BP.Ed, B.A.B.Ed.,
B.Sc.B.Ed., L.L.M.
(ii) Per Practical (including Viva-Voce, Term worlt/project and such other practical
components of above 100 marks)
i) For Post Graduate Professional
&) MD/MS, MDS, Medical Diplomas, MD-Ayurveda - 1155.00
b) M.Pharm,, ME., MP.A., LL.M., M.Arch, M.F -A., M.Sc. Nursing, 580.00
Master in Allied Health Science, Post Basic Diploma in Nursing
1i) For Post Graduate Non-Professional 440.001
| (iii) Practical Examinations of Fine Art Course carrying 100 marks or less 580.00
{iv) 1) Fees for examination of Dissertation/Thesis at the Professional &
P.G. Examinations
i) MD/MS, MDS, Medical Diplomas, MD-Ayurveda 2085.00
i) M.Pharm., M.E., MP.A, LLM, M.Arch, M.F -A., M.Sc. Nursing, 1390.00
Master in Allied Health Science
2) Fees for examination of Dissertation/Thesis at the Non-Professional 1390.00
P.G. Examinations
) For second and subsequent appearance, for the practical Examination Twice the fees
(including Viva-voce, term work/project and such other practical mentioned  for
components/ resubmission of dissertations). the regular
appearance
4, Result Processing Fee (Per student)
i) .B.Sc. in International Hospitality Management 1200.00
ii} B:Sc. in Agriculture | ‘ 500.00
iii) B.B.A, (All Branches) 600,00
iv) Certificate/Diploma/Advanced Diploma in Languages 500.00
L v) Advanced Diploma in Agriculture 200.00-J
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vi} Diploma in Agriculture
vii) Diploma in Pre-Primary Teacior Education
_ Statement of Marks _ 90.00

6. Examination Form [ 65.00
7. T ate foes for submission of Examination Forms ﬂ
8. Duplicate copy of Degree/Certiﬁcate

(i) For Non-Professional/Under graduate/Post praduate Courses w

(ii) For ProfessionaI/Undergraduate/Post Graduate Courses w

(1i1) Search fee for every year delayed for issuing duplicate documents 115,00 +—

and other documents not collected in time by the candidate, (per year not
exceeding
X1155.00)

(iv) Statement of Marles 2985.00
v) Passing Certificate m

Revaluation ( per paper)

()Undergraduate (Non-professional, Professional) 380.00
(ii)Post-Graduate (Non-professional, Professional) 810,00

Verification (Per na ber, where provision exists)

1) Undergraduate : 180.00

(ii) Post-graduate ' 180.00

11. Provisional Degree / Correction in name / Endorsement / Issus of 295.00
. Miscellaneous Certificates

Internship Training Certificate ‘ m
Personal Verification w
Grievances (Under Ordinance OC-45

Conv_qgit_ion Degree Certificate

1) Professional
(ii) Non-Professiona]
iii) Postal Charges in absentia (within India)
(iv) Postal Charges in absentia (2broad)
v) Search Fee for Convocation Degree

a) Upto 5 years

(b) Above 5 years

1390.00
810.00

115.00
{Per year byt
not exceeding
X 1155.00)

16, Authentication of Documents (Per 1'ogramme) 580.00
1) Bach additional copy (Per Programme) 105.00
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Offy. REGISTRAR

To
1. Deang of Schools & Faculties
2. Heads of University Teaching Departments
3. Principals/Deang of Affiliated Colleges

Copy to: v
I, Asstt. Registrar-Exam (UG}/(PG)/(PI'OI’.)
2. PS.tw Vice-Chancellor
3. PA.to Registrar



